Refund Policy

WebRudder, LLC ("WebRudder", "We", "Us", "Company" or "Our") provides a platform for internet web hosting and website services to its clients (the "Subscribers" or "you" or "your"). Our latest policies and agreements are posted at www.webrudder.com/policies. We reserve the right to modify this Refund Policy at any time with or without notice. Use of any services or products provided by WebRudder is governed by any applicable policy, agreement, and term posted at www.webrudder.com/policies. Any "written" notice provided by the Company may be delivered (but not limited to) via email; as such, an emailed notice by Company shall be deemed "written" notice.

Inquiries regarding this Refund Policy should be directed to WebRudder, LLC at support@webrudder.com.

PLEASE READ THIS POLICY CAREFULLY.

THE DIGITAL ACCEPTANCE OF WEBRUDDER POLICIES, AGREEMENTS, AND TERMS DURING ACCOUNT CREATION OR THE USE OF ANY APPLICABLE COMPANY SERVICES CONSTITUTES ACCEPTANCE OF THIS POLICY AND ALL APPLICABLE POLICIES, AGREEMENTS, AND TERMS POSTED AT www.webrudder.com/policies

Fees

Recurring Fees and Non-Recurring Fees are collectively referred to as the "**Fees**" or individually as "**Fee**". We may (completely within our discretion) offer free trials of our services for promotional reasons or upon request to allow our customers to try a service before they are charged a Fee. However, Fees paid are nonrefundable. There will be no full or partial refunds.

READ AND UNDERSTOOD

You acknowledge that you have read and understand this Refund Policy and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions.

DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

You warrant that you are a representative that is duly authorized personally or by all necessary and appropriate corporate actions to agree to and be bound by this Refund Policy terms and conditions.